
St. Martin's (14-7) -vs- Lake Erie (0-19)
3/14/2025 at Clermont, Florida

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson (1-1)
Loss: K. Mortensen (0-7)
HBP: S. Murray, A. Nugent
PB: None
 
Start: 2:10 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
St. Martin's 2 7 5 2 0 16 16 0
Lake Erie 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 3

St. Martin's 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Goodale cf/dp 4 2 2 0 1 0 4
Ebner 1b/3b 3 3 1 3 1 0 0
Lawson ss 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
Agena lf 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    K. Norfleet lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Detrinidad c 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
A. Griffiths rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Jensen rf 0 1 0 1 2 0 0
K. Walker 3b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    F. Prosch 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
A. Heston 2b 3 0 2 3 0 1 0
E. Dewees dp/cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 3
Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 16 16 15 6 3 9

2B: Ebner (1); Lawson (1)
SF: A. Heston (1)
SB: Goodale (1); Agena (1)
HBP: Ebner (1); K. Norfleet (1)

Lake Erie 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
P. Powers c 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
S. Taylor lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
E. Spahr cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Garcia 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
L. Turkowski 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Eckert ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Gillen rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Gonzales dp 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
S. Lippiatt 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Pawlak 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    F. Thompson 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Mortensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Bailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Murray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Nugent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 5 2 0 1 3

2B: P. Powers (1)
SB: E. Spahr (1)
E: S. Taylor (1); S. Lippiatt (1); M. Pawlak (1)

St. Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson (W, 1-1) 5.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 10 58
Totals 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 20 20 4 10 58

Lake Erie IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Mortensen (L, 0-7) 1.1 6 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 1 42
A. Bailey 0.1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 13
S. Murray 0.1 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 0 1 29
A. Nugent 3.0 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 13 16 5 2 59
Totals 16 16 13 6 3 0 0 2 0 31 40 7 4 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 10   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Martin's - Top of 1st SMU LEC
Goodale walked. 0 0
Goodale stole second. 0 0
Ebner flied out to cf; Goodale advanced to third. 0 0
Lawson flied out to lf. 0 0
Agena reached first on an error by 2b; Goodale scored, unearned. 1 0
Agena stole second. 1 0
Detrinidad singled to shortstop, RBI; Agena scored, unearned. 2 0
M. Pawlak to 2b for S. Lippiatt. 2 0
A. Griffiths grounded out to p. 2 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 1st SMU LEC
P. Powers singled to shortstop. 2 0
S. Taylor struck out swinging. 2 0
E. Spahr reached on a fielder's choice; P. Powers out at second 2b to ss. 2 0
E. Spahr stole second. 2 0
C. Garcia popped up to 2b. 2 0

St. Martin's - Top of 2nd SMU LEC
K. Walker singled to left field. 2 0
A. Heston struck out looking. 2 0
E. Dewees singled to left field; K. Walker advanced to second. 2 0
Goodale singled, bunt; E. Dewees advanced to second; K. Walker advanced to third. 2 0
Ebner doubled to center field, 3 RBI; Goodale scored; E. Dewees scored; K. Walker scored. 5 0
Lawson doubled to left field, RBI; Ebner scored. 6 0
A. Bailey to p for K. Mortensen. 6 0
Agena singled to right field, RBI; Lawson scored. 7 0
Detrinidad singled to left field; Agena advanced to second. 7 0
A. Griffiths walked; Detrinidad advanced to second; Agena advanced to third. 7 0
K. Walker singled through the left side, RBI; A. Griffiths advanced to second; Detrinidad advanced to third;
Agena scored. 8 0
F. Prosch pinch ran for K. Walker. 8 0
A. Heston singled to left field, RBI; F. Prosch advanced to second; A. Griffiths out at third lf to 3b;
Detrinidad scored. 9 0
S. Murray to p for A. Bailey. 9 0
E. Dewees singled to shortstop; A. Heston advanced to second; F. Prosch advanced to third. 9 0
Goodale grounded out to 2b. 9 0

Lake Erie - Bottom of 2nd SMU LEC
Ebner to 3b. 9 0
F. Prosch to 1b. 9 0
L. Turkowski grounded out to ss. 9 0
M. Eckert grounded out 1b to 2b to 1b. 9 0
B. Gillen grounded out to ss. 9 0

St. Martin's - Top of 3rd SMU LEC
Ebner walked. 9 0
Lawson walked; Ebner advanced to second. 9 0
K. Norfleet pinch hit for Agena. 9 0
K. Norfleet hit by pitch; Lawson advanced to second; Ebner advanced to third. 9 0
Detrinidad singled up the middle, advanced to second, 2 RBI; K. Norfleet advanced to third; Lawson scored;
Ebner scored. 11 0
Jensen pinch hit for A. Griffiths. 11 0
Jensen walked. 11 0
A. Nugent to p for S. Murray. 11 0



F. Prosch reached on a fielder's choice; Jensen advanced to second; Detrinidad advanced to third; K.
Norfleet out at home p to c. 11 0
A. Heston flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; F. Prosch advanced to second; Jensen advanced to third;
Detrinidad scored. 12 0
E. Dewees singled to left field, advanced to third on an error by lf, 2 RBI; F. Prosch scored; Jensen scored. 14 0
Goodale flied out to lf. 14 0

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lake Erie - Bottom of 3rd SMU LEC
Goodale to dp. 14 0
K. Norfleet to lf. 14 0
Jensen to rf. 14 0
E. Dewees to cf. 14 0
J. Gonzales singled to second base. 14 0
M. Pawlak grounded out to p; J. Gonzales advanced to second. 14 0
P. Powers doubled to left center, RBI; J. Gonzales scored. 14 1
S. Taylor singled to center field, RBI; P. Powers scored. 14 2
E. Spahr reached on a fielder's choice; S. Taylor out at second ss to 2b. 14 2
C. Garcia flied out to cf. 14 2

St. Martin's - Top of 4th SMU LEC
Ebner hit by pitch. 14 2
Lawson singled to left field; Ebner advanced to second. 14 2
K. Norfleet struck out swinging. 14 2
Detrinidad reached first on an error by 2b; Lawson advanced to second; Ebner advanced to third. 14 2
F. Thompson to 2b for M. Pawlak. 14 2
Jensen walked, RBI; Detrinidad advanced to second; Lawson advanced to third; Ebner scored. 15 2
F. Prosch struck out swinging. 15 2
A. Heston singled to center field, RBI; Jensen advanced to second; Detrinidad advanced to third; Lawson
scored, unearned. 16 2
E. Dewees fouled out to ss. 16 2

Lake Erie - Bottom of 4th SMU LEC
L. Turkowski grounded out to 2b. 16 2
M. Eckert flied out to rf. 16 2
B. Gillen grounded out to 1b unassisted. 16 2

St. Martin's - Top of 5th SMU LEC
Goodale singled up the middle. 16 2
Ebner flied out to rf. 16 2
Lawson grounded out to 2b; Goodale advanced to second. 16 2
K. Norfleet fouled out to c. 16 2

Lake Erie - Bottom of 5th SMU LEC
J. Gonzales grounded out to 2b. 16 2
F. Thompson grounded out to 2b. 16 2
P. Powers singled to center field. 16 2
S. Taylor flied out to rf. 16 2


